

Tata Technologies Limited - Consolidated Financials

(Rs. Crores)	Quarter Ending			Year Ended
	June 30, 2018	March 31, 2018	June 30, 2017	March 31, 2018
Income				
- Sale of Products and services	702.4	756.1	631.6	2,691.5
- Other Income	10.9	70.3	6.3	85.7
- Total Income	713.2	826.4	637.9	2,777.2
Expenditure				
- Cost of Products for Sale	76.5	117.5	65.9	336.4
- Employee Costs	339.6	338.2	318.2	1,323.3
- Depreciation	19.7	18.4	17.5	71.4
- Interest	0.4	0.8	1.4	4.7
- Other Costs	176.1	183.5	167.9	696.5
- Total expenditure	612.2	658.3	570.9	2,432.3
Profit before exceptional items	101.0	168.1	67.0	344.9
Exceptional items	1.5	1.7	0.4	8.3
Profit before Tax	99.5	166.4	66.5	336.5
Tax Expense	23.5	45.0	14.5	90.7
Profit after Tax	75.9	121.4	52.1	245.8